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Brandon Valley School District Distance Learning Plan 

LESSON/UNIT:     STEM            SUBJECT/GRADE:   K-Science/Social Studies      DATES: March 16th-20th  

 

 
What do students need 
to do? 

● Monday-Plan and draw a leprechaun trap. 
● Tuesday-Create a leprechaun trap using household items from your house (ex-

paper towel tube, tissue box, toothpicks, toys, blankets,  etc…) 
● Wednesday & Thursday--No Assignment 

 

What do students need 
to bring back when 
school resumes? 

● Your drawing of the leprechaun trap. 

 
 

What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

● K-PS2-2 Analyze data to determine if a design solution works as intended. 

What materials do 
students need? What 
extra resources can 
students use? 

● Paper 
● Pencil 
● Crayons/Markers 
● Household items 

What can students do if 
they finish early? 

● Click the video to learn how to make a rainbow. 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Cm9ZkYTnCNE&disable_polymer=true 

● Mystery Doug on YouTube-click any video. 
 

Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary  
Teachers: 
Jerrid.VanSloten@k12.sd.us;  
Kimberly.Moots@k12.sd.us 
Jessica.Rasmussen@k12.sd.us 
Alexis.Lewis@k12.sd.us 
Erica.Karl@k12.sd.us 
 
Special Services: 
Kristin.VanBuskirk@k12.sd.us 
Chase.Bitterman@k12.sd.us 
Robin.Nipp@k12.sd.us 
Brenda.Stahl@k12.sd.us 
Kristina.Pappas@k12.sd.us 
 
Building Principal: 
 Merle.horst@k12.sd.us 
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Fred Assam Elementary 
Teachers: 
Kimberly.Becker@k12.sd.us 
Chelsea.Kroger@k12.sd.us 
Tina.Feenstra@k12.sd.us 
Leah.Williamson@k12.sd.us 
Jill.Nuebel@k12.sd.us 
Special Services: 
Dawn.Leenderts@k12.sd.us 
Mandy.Maynard@k12.sd.us 
Building Principal 
susan.foster@k12.sd.us 
 
Robert Bennis Elementary 
Teachers: 
Marcel.Boscaljon@k12.sd.us 
Amber.Ernste@k12.sd.us 
Paula.Huber@k12.sd.us 
Emily.Sandager@k12.sd.us 
Cassie.Uithoven@k12.sd.us  
Special Services: 
Samantha.Dirkson@k12.sd.us 
Mary.Mudder@k12.sd.us 
Building Principal: 
Kristin.Hofkamp@k12.sd.us 
 
Valley Springs Elementary 
Teacher: 
Emily.Rasmussen@k12.sd.us  
Special Services: 
Jennifer.Chicoine@k12.sd.us 
Building Principal: 
tanya.palmer@k12.sd.us 
 

Notes: Take a picture of your trap and send it to your teacher if you want!  

Joke of the day: Why do leprechauns prefer dollar bills to coins? (Because they are green!!) 
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